This study determined effectiveness of non-kinetic approaches to conflict 

resolution between farmers and pastoralists in Kogi State, Nigeria. Three-stage 

sampling technique was used to select one hundred and thirty-two farmers (132), 

and snowball sampling technique was used to select thirty-one (31) pastoralists. 

Data collected were analysed using percentages, mean, and logit regression. 

Findings showed that traditional heads (88.9%), negotiation (78.5%), and open 

communication (69.9%) were the most approaches for conflict resolution.